## PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

#### **APPELLATE AUTHORITY**

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

## Appeal No. <u>175/2018/PGC/DRTI/ North DMC</u> dated 31.5.2018

**Date of Hearing:** 17.1.2019

**Appellant:** Sh. Vivek Bansal

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner, Rohini Zone

North DMC

**Application under DRTI:** 23.4.2019

### 1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 6.4.2018 has sought information on total 18 points. Aggrieved by non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority, he filed this appeal.

## 2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Sh. S.P.Dabas, AE-II (Bldg.) Rohini Zone, North DMC is present on behalf of the department. The representative of the department submitted a letter dt. 16.1.2019 vide which the department has furnished point wise reply to the queries of the appellant.

The reply has been perused and it appears that the department has provided satisfactory information to the queries of the appellant.

#### 3 Decision

Dy. Commissioner, Rohini Zone, North DMC has furnished satisfactory reply to the queries of the appellant. Therefore no further action in this appeal case is required to be taken by the department.

The matter is disposed of at the Commission's end.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,

**Public Grievances Commission** 

# Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Jagdeep Chillar, Dy. Commissioner, Rohini Zone, near Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Hospital Sector-5, Rohini, Delhi-110 085.
- 2 Sh. A.K. Gupta, Supdt. Engineer (Nodal Officer) Rohini Zone, near Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Hospital Sector-5, Rohini, Delhi-110 085.
- 3 Sh. Vivek Bansal